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Journey
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Before Mt. SAC

Noncredit at Mt. SAC

Credit at Mt. SAC

After Mt. SAC



Before Mt. SAC At Mt. SAC After Mt. SAC

 Tacoma, WA
 Still has a undecided 

major
 Snow College 

(summer and fall)
 Maintained a 3.0 GPA
 Transferred 
 Took spring 2015 off

 Noncredit courses
 Transferred late 

summer
 Plays football, school 

full time, and works 
part time

 Taking General Ed
 GPA dropped to 2.8 

cumulative 
 Going to finish 

getting AA degree at 
Mt. SAC

 Looking to transfer to 
a Division 1 school on 
scholarship and 
continue education 
and football career

 Applied to UCLA, 
USC, CAL Berkley, and 
CAL Fullerton

 Finish getting a 
master’s degree
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Student’s Journey
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Scorecard Year Cohort Year

2015 2008-2009 (+ 6 years)

2016 2009-2010 (+ 6 years)

2017 2010-2011 (+ 6 years)

2018 2011-2012 (+ 6 years)

• Transparency in student achievement
• Be above state average on all measures
• Improve from year-to-year

What do we hope to achieve?



Career Development & College 
Preparation (CDCP)

2016% 2017% 2018%

State Wide 12.6 13.8 16.3

College Wide 32.2 33.9 40.8

12.6 13.8

16.3

32.2
33.9

40.8

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ER

C
EN

TA
G

E

State Wide College Wide

5



Career Development & College 
Preparation (CDCP)
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Chancellor’s Approved Credit 
Certificates
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Chancellor’s Approved 
Noncredit Certificates
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Credit Course Success
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Success Goal: 68.2%



Completion Rate within 6 
years
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Year Prepared Prepared 
(State)

Unprepared Unprepared
(State) 

Overall Overall 
(State)

2016 74.4 69.2 48.5 40 50.9 47.2

2017 75.4 70.5 46.2 40.8 47.8 48

2018 78.6 70.4 45.9 41 48 48.2



Credit Persistence
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Status 2016 2017 2018

Prepared 78.8 78.8 87.8

Prepared
(State)

74.7 77.9 79.4

Unprepared 80.4 81.1 78.9

Unprepared
(State)

72.7 75.7 75.6

Overall 80.3 80.9 79.5

Overall 
(State)

73.2 75.9 76.5
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Noncredit Persistence

54.7%54.5%
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Persistence Goal: 56.2%



30 Units within 6 years
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Status 2016 2017 2018

Prepared
75.7 73.9 84.4

Prepared 
(State)

73.1 75.1 76.5

Unprepared 73.2 72.5 72.9

Unprepared 
(State)

65.7 66.8 67.4

Overall 73.4 72.6 73.7

Overall (State) 67.6 68.8 69.6



American Language (AmLa): 
Progression Rates

2016% 2017% 2018%

State Wide 28.6 30.6 33.4

College Wide 41.1 47.3 53.3
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Basic Skills English: 
Progression Rates

2016% 2017% 2018%

State Wide 45.5 46.9 48.7

College Wide 53.8 53.2 54.1
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Basic Skills Math: 
Progression Rates

2016% 2017% 2018%

State Wide 32.6 34.2 36.5

College Wide 33.9 34.7 32.8
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Career Technical Education 
Course Success

2016% 2017% 2018%

State Wide 51.5 53.8 55.1

College Wide 60.6 61.5 63.6
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Transfer Course: Year 1 & 2
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Math Year 1 Math Year 2 English Year 1 English Year 2

Cohort Rate Year 
1

Cohort Rate Year 
2

Cohort Rate Year 
1

Cohort Rate Year 
2

2018

15.3%

2018 

27.2%

2018 

31.2%

2018 

53.8%

2017 

12.6%

2017 

23.4%

2017 

27.7%

2017 

47.0%



Degrees
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UC Transfers
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CSU Transfers
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Median Income Change

2016% 2017% 2018%

State Wide 11.0 13.4 28.2

College Wide 22.8 20.1 35.6
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Student’s journey 
continues..

Where to next?


